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1 SJR83

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR83,

5 COMMENDING RONALD L. JONES ON OUTSTANDING

6 PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.

7  

8 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations

9 are herein proudly presented to Ronald L. Jones for

10 outstanding professional achievement on the occasion of his

11 retirement as Chief Examiner of the Alabama Department of

12 Examiners of Public Accounts; and

13 WHEREAS, Mr. Jones has completed his fifth 7-year

14 term as Chief Examiner but will continue to serve until his

15 successor is appointed and confirmed by the Senate; and

16 WHEREAS, he began working with the department in

17 1970 and is credited with founding the Operational Audit

18 Division; and

19 WHEREAS, Mr. Jones serves as the state

20 representative from the Southeastern Intergovernmental Audit

21 Forum; and

22 WHEREAS, he is a past president of the National

23 State Auditor's Association (NSAA) and the National

24 Association of State Auditors, Comptrollers and Treasurers
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1 (NASACT) in which he has served on numerous committees over

2 the years; and

3 WHEREAS, Mr. Jones is a member of the Association of

4 Government Finance Officers Association (GFOA), the

5 Association of Certified Fraud Examiners (ACFE), and the

6 American College of Forensic Examiners International (ACFEI);

7 and

8 WHEREAS, Mr. Jones earned his Bachelor of Science

9 Degree in Accounting from Troy University; and

10 WHEREAS, he is retired from the Alabama Air National

11 Guard after almost 33 years of service at the rank of Major;

12 and

13 WHEREAS, Mr. Jones is married and has four adult

14 children, nine grandchildren, and one great-grandchild; and

15 WHEREAS, through the years, Mr. Jones has earned

16 immense respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional

17 abilities, and he is truly deserving of special recognition;

18 now therefore,

19 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

20 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That on the occasion of his

21 retirement as Chief Examiner of the Alabama Department of

22 Examiners of Public Accounts and in recognition of his

23 distinguished career, highest commendation is herein conveyed

24 to Mr. Ronald L. Jones, for whom a copy of this resolution is
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1 provided in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with

2 sincere best wishes for all future endeavors.
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR837
8 Senate 27-FEB-18
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris,
13 Secretary.
14  

15  

16  

17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 06-MAR-18

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Orr
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